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€2) Shri C. Laxmipathy, Retired Chief Engineer, Andhra Pradesh State Electricity Board, Hyderabad.

(3) Shri L, J. Sane, Retired Chief Engineer, Madhya Pradesh Electricity Board, Jabalpur.

Hydro Group

(1) Shri K. L. Vij, Retired Vice-Chairman, Central Water and Power Commission, New Delhi;

(2) Shri G. S. Gyani, Retired Member, Bhakra Management Board,
Chandigarh.

(3) Shri V. Ganapathy, Retired Technical Member, Kerala State Electricity Board, Trivandrum.

India’s Offer for an Oil Concession to Irag
1108. SHRT BHOGENDRA JHA:
SHRI P. M. MEHTA:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Iraq has not communicated to India her decision in regard to the acceptance of India’s offer for oil concessions in that country;

(b) if so, the reasons for the same;

(c) whether the Union Planning Minister who visited that country discussed this question with the Iraq Government; and

@) if so, the outcome thereof?

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND JUS-
T‘IC!_E AND PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-
CALS (SHRI H. R. GOKHALE): (a) to (d). Subsequent to the submission of its bid by ONGC to Iraq National Oil Co.
(TNOC) for oil exploration and development in one of the areas in Irag, ONGC Was sclected as one of the parties by the INOC for conducting detailed negotiations.
The first round of negotiations has reccent-
ly taken place and these may continue in future before INOC take a decision.
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In view of the negotiations which were then to take place between the ONGC and INOC, the issuc was raised in general terms during the visit to Iraq of the delegation led by the Union Planning Minister.

Petro-Chemical Complex at Barauni

1109. SHRI HARI KISHORE SINGH:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to rezfer to the reply given to Starred Questjon No. 97 on the 4th August, 1972 regarding Petro-Chemical Complex at Barauni and state:

(a) the progress made towards the establishment of a Petro-Chemical Complex at Barauni; and

(b) whether Government propose to. consider the area along the National Highway around Muzafarpur for shifting the site of the said Petro-Chemical Complex?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH):
(a) The report of the Study Team constituted to examine the possibilities of production of Aromatics and to suggest a Suitable location for these facilities, is still awaited. ‘

(b) in view of (a) above, the question of determining g site is premature.

freielt & wroramy wvar g W
w grare e W
1110. =t faew 7 W Fa1 3T WA

g FA AT TUT FG ¢

(%) a7 q@ti ¥ @9 uv fadefr
¥ I a% WY g I AT A
97 : AT FA F faq @y FTT >
§ afe g, arsuw afmdr wr g

(w) T g Ak ¥ Tow-
3 ¥ e B 7 9T X g w67 Pty
wom Wt @ AR


131 Written Answers

(1) | w&@  aw A& 9
g4 &7 frtor 7 T, A9 AF AR
e # g7 3T A A A TR AN
BT &

WaR (MAogoark ) : (F)
¥ (m g T Q¥ g7 Gfraf,
JEFHEHAT TF FIATATT GeAFA BT foiid ¥ mam, 42,26 feartex
T, WeT g A T 399 AiA
9 2. 79 FUS TIY F GG F1 T-
AT F NE H O Y st 98-
T g8 @ Wit 97 & whan Fadr
Bear sdm

worny & Titge aw af tok wr firr ¥ forg aderw

1111. oft Feoote & 7T
Y TZ TATY HY FIT K4

(%) #ar 2Y a¥ g3 ¥F fawmr
¥ wrgag H TAgY aF 39 A0ET
¥ qafmter ¥ faq w1 wfqr fea qr ; "6

(=) afz g, a1 9897 T 3T
wegT SfadeT F1 A aar § AR qANG ¥ AT 9T % ] AT 97
ATET FY T - F9 % 1 fvar seda ?

T vt (R Hogoaf ) : (F)
AT (7). TER F AR 7UITF AR
ercfamis & 9 @ oAy gTAT AEAL F1 9T 9T I ¥ fag
FavaT, 1970 AR #AA, 1971 &

NOVEMBER 21, 1972

Written Answers 132

ft1 o g7 weweT fear manoan o fea® & war s= fF 7izT 56 fRaAl-Wz FEY g AT ¥ 9T 2. 94
FOT 9F AeA Ay | gz T aar
f& ag seara 7ga & wamaaz @
oz WY, 57 ARF A @ e &
fao mia, 1972 ¥ FarAA AFMT
F afermr Wi g1 9w F e
9% a1 # "I ;M7 fa=7 fwar @

Wagons for Transportwtion of Sait from Rafasttian

1112. SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAKO-
DKAR:

SHRI P. M. MEHTA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether six lakh quintals of salt is lying piled up at Didwana and four and a half lakh quintals at Pachpadra in Barmer District in Rajasthan State awaiting transporation by rail; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by Railway to transport the salt? '

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAI): (a) and (b). Although some indents for salt loading are pending, the exact quantum of salt lying at Didwana and Pachpadra is not known to this Ministry. During the period 1st April to 10th November, 1972, 1471 wagons at Marwar Ballia/Didwana and 1664 wagons at Pachpadra were loaded with salt. During the same period, indents for 1191 wagons at Marwar Ballia|Didwana and 943 at Pachpadra were withdrawn, thus indicating that the pending indents are not all genuine.

